Toxics Cleanup Program





Partly completed trench cap, Landsburg Mine Site



Aerial view of Landsburg Mine Site

Landsburg Mine Cleanup Site

Cleanup Plan being amended to ensure public safety

The Department of Ecology is amending the legal agreement, called a Consent Decree, and the Cleanup Action Plan for the Landsburg Mine Site in Ravensdale. They're being amended because trace amounts of a compound called 1,4-Dioxane were discovered in groundwater, in a limited area of the Site outside the former coal mine. Ecology wants to ensure that it gets addressed appropriately.

Documents available for review and comment

May 10, 2021 - July 8, 2021

- **Cleanup Action Plan Amendment:** an update to Ecology's plan that describes the cleanup work to address contamination at the Site.
- **Consent Decree Amendment:** an update to the 2017 legal agreement that was signed by Ecology and the Landsburg Mine Potentially Liable Persons (PLP) Group.

For more information, see reverse side \rightarrow

Landsburg Mine Cleanup Site



Visit website

http://bit.ly/EcologyLandsburgMine



Submit comments May 10, 2021 – July 8, 2021

- Online at: <u>http://bit.ly/LandsburgComment2021</u>
- By mail: to Jerome Cruz-address to right.



Register for an online public meeting

Visit website (above) for registration and contact Ecology (below) for dial-in options. **May 19, 2021**

- 6:00 7:00 pm: presentation
- 7:00 pm: question/answer time (as needed)



View Ecology's Blog about the site

http://bit.ly/EcologyLandsburgBlog2021



Contact Ecology Brad.Petrovich@ecy.wa.gov 425-533-5537



Accommodation Requests: To request ADA accommodation including materials in a format for the visually impaired, visit https://ecology.wa.gov/accessibility or call Ecology at 425-324-5901. People with impaired hearing may call Washington Relay Service at 711. People with speech disability may call TTY at 877-833-6341.



Toxics Cleanup Program 15700 Dayton Avenue North Shoreline, WA 98133